VCT 4 PLC for the six month period ended 30 June 2018 as set out in the unaudited half yearly report

of the Company for that period which is incorporated by reference in Part Five of this document and has

been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by Maven Income and

Growth VCT 4 PLC in preparing such information and on the basis set out in the notes set out below.

Unaudited pro forma statement of earnings

   Maven   Maven
   Income and  Income and
   Growth   Growth   Merger
   VCT 4 PLC   VCT 2 PLC   Costs   Pro forma
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   total
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Realised gain on disposal of fixed asset

investments   192   1,137   –   1,329

Fixed asset investment holding gains/(losses)   198   (1,825)   –   (1,627)

Current asset investment holding gains   –   –   –   –

Investment income   325   678   –   1,003

Other income   9   9   –   18

Investment management fees   (459)   (449)   –   (908)

Other expenses   (124)   (249)   (429)   (802)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Return on ordinary activities before tax   141   (699)   (429)   (987)

Taxation on return of ordinary activities   –   –   –   –

   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Return on ordinary activities after tax   141   (699)   (429)   (987)

   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Notes

1. The earnings of Maven Income and Growth VCT 4 PLC for the six month period ended 30 June 2018 as above have been

extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited half yearly report of the Company for that period which is

incorporated by reference in Part Five of this document.

Adjustments

2. The earnings of Maven Income and Growth VCT 2 PLC for the year ended 31 January 2018 have been extracted without

material adjustment from the audited annual report of Maven Income and Growth VCT 2 PLC for the year ended

[…]

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is based on the net assets of the Company as at

30 June 2018, as set out in the unaudited half yearly report of the Company for the six month period

ended 30 June 2018 which is incorporated by reference in Part Five of this document and has been

prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Company in preparing

such information and on the basis set out in the notes set out below.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

   Maven   Maven
   Income and  Income and
   Growth   Growth   Merger
   VCT 4 PLC   VCT 2 PLC   Costs   Pro forma
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   total
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Fixed asset investments   20,723   12,276   –   32,999

Current assets:

Money market funds   –   –   –   –

Debtors   939   315   –   1,254

Cash at bank   20,385   3,764   –   24,149
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   21,324   4,079   –   25,403

Creditors   (305)   (34)   (429)   (768)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net current assets   21,019   4,045   (429)   24,635
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets   41,742   16,321   (429)   57,634

   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Notes

1. The net assets of Maven Income and Growth VCT 4 PLC at 30 June 2018 have been extracted without material adjustment

from the unaudited half yearly report of the Company for the six month period ended 30 June 2018 which is incorporated

by reference in Part Five of this document.

Adjustments

2. The net assets of Maven Income and Growth VCT 2 PLC at 31 January 2018 have been extracted without material

adjustment from the audited annual report of Maven Income and Growth VCT 2 PLC for the year ended 31 January 2018